Bids will be evaluated in accordance with the evaluation process set out in the bidding 

documents. The following weightings shall apply for Rated Criteria (including technical 

and non-price factors): 50% and for Bid cost 50%. 

10. All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of an amount not less than 

380,000,000 Pakistani Rupee (Three Hundred Eighty Million Pakistani Rupee) or 

1,357,000 US Dollars (One Million and Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousands US 

Dollars) or an equivalent amount in any other freely convertible currency. All Bids must 

be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual Harassment